AMENDMENT TO CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 200 NORTH WALKER AVENUE COUNCIL CHAMBER 3RD FLOOR - CITY HALL

> DECEMBER 17, 2019 8:30 A.M.

Extra Items:

- 1. <u>Resolution authorizing</u> the Mayor to issue a Proclamation calling a Special Election to be held within the City on Tuesday, March 3, 2020, for the purpose of submitting the Ordinance proposed by Initiative Petition No. 42, levying a limited-purpose excise tax of 1/8 of one cent for Oklahoma for City parks, to a vote of the qualified electors of said City for their approval or disapproval; specifying the question to be voted upon at such Special Election; directing the publication of the Resolution and Proclamation for the purpose of giving notice of said Special Election as required by 11 O.S.§ 16-101.
- 2. <u>Resolution relating</u> to the Special Election called for March 3, 2020, to submit the Ordinance proposed by Initiative Petition No. 42, levying a limited-purpose excise tax of 1/8 of one cent for Oklahoma City parks, to City voters; setting forth the facts required by Section 13-102 of Title 26 of the Oklahoma Statutes; directing the City Clerk to submit the Resolution to the Secretary of the Oklahoma County Election Board on or before December 18, 2019.